

Sessions Case No – 343/2013
(CIS No.- 463/2014)

Order 53 date 07/02/2024

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Out of 04 (four) accused persons on c/b, two of them namely Rakesh Biswas and Bahadur Roy are present by filing hazira.

Rest accused persons are absent and represented by Ld. lawyer u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld P.P-in-charge is present.

No P.W. No S.R. The case is adjourned.

Fix on **(05.06.2024)** for evidence of csw no 01 and appearance of the accused persons.

Issue summon upon the witness accordingly as per C/S.

B.C – II to comply.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri